In
te
rn
et
 c
op
y
ww

7812-1
2000 Identification cards - Identification of issuers - Part 1:
Numbering system
[ISO 8731-1] ISO 8731-1 1987 Banking -- Approved algorithms for message
authentication -- Part 1: DEA
[ASN.1] ISO/IEC 8824-
1
2004 Information technology - Abstract Syntax Notation One
(ASN.1): Specification of basic notation
[ASN.1 PER] ISO/IEC 8825-
2
2004 Information technology - ASN.1 encoding rules:
Specification of Packed Encoding Rules (PER)
[CEI EN
60086-4]
IEC 60086-4   Primary batteries - Part 4: Safety standards for lithium
batteries
[EN 301 489-3] EN 301489-3 V 1.4.1:2002 Electromagnetic compatibility and Radio spectrum
Matters (ERM) - ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC)
standard for radio equipment and services - Part 3:
Specific conditions for Short-Range Devices (SRD)
operating on frequencies between 9 kHz and 40 GHz;
V1.4.1 :2002
[EN 60950] EN 60950   Information technology equipment - Safety
In
te
rn
et
 c
op
y
ww
w.
ea
sy
go
.c
om
Document 202-A EasyGo+ functional requirements for OBU
Version  2.0
Date 2 May 2013 Page 31 of 33
Reference Document Ref Date /
Version
Document title
[Env Class] EN 60721-3   Classification of environmental conditions –Part 3:
Classification of groups of environmental parameters
and their severities
[ENV tests] EN 60068-2   IEC 60068-2 Environmental testing Part 2
 [IAP] EN 15509  2007 EN 15509:2007  Road Traffic and Transport Telematics
(RTTT) – Electronic Fee Collection –Interoperability